Cost of retail sales (938)  10.0 (853)

Other operating costs (1 550)  10.1 (1 408)

Credit impairment losses (557) 11.0 (502)

Other trading expenses (993)  9.6 (906)

Other net gains and losses (5) 1

Other income 9 11

Operating profit 763  2.6 744

Interest received 3 7

Interest paid (89) (83)

Share of loss of associates (1) (9)

Profit before taxation 676  2.6 659

Taxation (148)  (2.1) (145)

Profit and total comprehensive income for the year 528  2.7 514

Earnings per share (cents)

Basic  506.8  2.1  496.4

Diluted  499.8  1.6  491.7

* Restated based on the application of IFRS 15, Revenue from Contracts with Customers.

96 97HomeChoice International plc
INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2018

SUMMARISED GROUP STATEMENT
OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

 Stated
and share

 capital
 Rm

 Share
 premium

 Rm

 Treasury
 shares

 Rm

Reorgan-
isation

 reserve
 Rm

 Other
 reserves

 Rm

 Retained
 earnings

 Rm

 Equity
attributable
to owners of

the parent
 Rm

Balance at 1 January 2017 as originally presented 1 2 999 (3) (2 961) 6 1 988 2 030

Change in accounting policy – – – – – (7) (7)

Restated balance as at 1 January 2017 1 2 999 (3) (2 961) 6 1 981 2 023

Changes in equity

Profit and total comprehensive income for the year – – – – – 514 514

Shares issued – 4 – – – – 4

Dividends paid – – – – – (175) (175)

Share incentive schemes – – – – 7 – 7

Total changes – 4 – – 7 339 350

Balance at 1 January 2018 1 3 003 (3) (2 961) 13 2 320 2 373

Change on initial application of IFRS 9 – – – – – (11) (11)

Restated equity at the beginning of the period 1 3 003 (3) (2 961) 13 2 309 2 362

Changes in equity

Profit and total comprehensive income for the year – – – – – 528 528

Shares issued – 2 – – – – 2

Dividends paid – – – – – (213) (213)

Share incentive schemes – – – – 5 – 5

Total changes – 2 – – 5 315 322

Balance at 31 December 2018 1 3 005 (3) (2 961) 18 2 624 2 684

SUMMARISED GROUP STATEMENT
OF CASH FLOWS

2018
 Rm

 %
change

Restated*
2017
 Rm

Cash flows from operating activities

Operating cash flows before working capital changes 809  0.4 806

Movements in working capital (335)  (25.1) (447)

Cash generated from operations 474 32.0 359

Interest received 3 7

Interest paid (85) (78)

Taxation paid (156) (123)

Net cash inflow from operating activities 236 43.0 165

Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (70) (28)

Proceeds on disposal of property, plant and equipment 1 –

Purchase of intangible assets (56) (28)